* Corresponding authors.
1944-3994/1944-3986 © 2021 Desalination Publications. All rights reserved.
Desalination and Water Treatment
doi: 10.5004/dwt.2021.27845
242 (2021) 128–143
December
Preparation and evaluation of epoxy resins for the selective removal of Cs+

a reflux condenser fitted with a calcium chloride guard.
Epichlorohydrin (0.86 mol) was added via a syringe. The
mixture was stirred until all the catechol has dissolved.
NaOH (0.8 mL, 10 N) was added via syringe, and the mix-
ture was stirred for 48 h at 40°C under N2 atmosphere. The
mixture was cooled to room temperature, after which NaOH
(842 mL, 5 N in saturated Na2CO3) was added. The mixture
was stirred for another 20 h at room temperature under N2
atmosphere. The crude product was collected in chloroform
and then purified by silica gel chromatography (yield: 31.2 g,
69.72%).
Table S1
Recipe for the preparation of epoxy polymers using different bis-epoxides (BEn) and diamines at different bis-epoxide to solvent
(BEn/DMSO) ratios
Entry BEn, (mmol) Diaminopropane, (mmol) BEn/DMSO (wt/wt) Product after curing
BE1-125-Pr 2.26 1.46 1.25 Solid (BE1-Ep-Pr)
BE1-83-Pr 2.26 1.45 0.83 Soft solid
BE1-63-Pr 2.26 1.45 0.63 Liquid
BE1-50-Pr 2.26 1.46 0.50 Liquid
Entry BEn, (mmol) Ethylenediamine, (mmol) BEn/DMSO (wt/wt) Product after curing
BE1-125-Et 2.27 1.51 1.25 Solid (BE1-Ep-Et)
BE1-83-Et 2.25 1.53 0.83 Soft solid
BE1-63-Et 2.28 1.50 0.63 Liquid
BE1-50-Et 2.27 1.54 0.50 Liquid
Entry BEn, (mmol) Diaminopropane, (mmol) BEn/DMSO (wt/wt) Product after curing
BE2-125 2.14 1.46 1.25 Solid, tough
BE2-83 2.14 1.47 0.83 Solid (BE2-Ep)
BE2-63 2.14 1.45 0.63 Solid, soft
BE2-50 2.14 1.46 0.5 Gel
BE3-125 1.96 1.33 1.25 Solid (BE3-Ep)
BE3-83 2.00 1.32 0.83 Soft solid
BE3-63 1.99 1.35 0.63 Soft solid
BE3-50 2.01 1.35 0.50 Soft solid
Fig. S1. FTIR spectra of bis-epoxides BE1 [1,2-bis(oxiran-2-ylmethoxy)benzene] and BE2 [2-(((2-(oxiran-2-ylmethoxy)phenyl)thio)
methyl)oxirane].
143E.C. Escobar et al. / Desalination and Water Treatment 242 (2021) 128–143
BE2 was synthesized as follows: A 250 mL round bot-